C38
Catamount ® Fastening Products
L     4    18   HS    –     9     M
Quantity
 Q - 25 pack
 L - 50 pack
 C - 100 pack
 D - 500 pack

Cat. No. Material
Outside
Diameter
Pitch
Nominal Wall
Thickness
Minimum/Maximum
Bundle Range Reel
Qty.
(in.) (mm) (in.) (mm) (in.) (mm) (in.) (mm) (in.) (mm)
Spiral Wrap
SRPE-125-9-C
Natural Polyethylene
0.125 3.18 0.210 5.33 0.35 0.89 0.06 1.60 0.50 12.70
1 (100 ft.)
SRPE-187-9-C 0.187 4.75 0.240 6.10 0.040 1.02 0.13 3.18 1.50 38.10
SRPE-250-9-C 0.250 6.35 0.375 9.53 0.045 1.14 0.19 4.78 2.00 50.80
SRPE-375-9-C 0.375 9.53 0.438 11.13 0.052 1.32 0.31 7.95 3.00 76.20
SRPE-500-9-C 0.500 12.70 0.563 14.30 0.062 1.57 0.38 9.53 4.00 101.60
SRPE-625-9-C 0.625 15.88 0.625 15.88 0.060 1.57 0.63 15.88 4.50 114.30
SRPE-750-9-C 0.750 15.88 0.750 19.05 0.65 1.65 0.75 19.05 5.00 127.00
SRPE-1000-9-C 1.000 25.40 1.110 28.19 0.70 17.78 1.00 25.40 7.00 177.80
SRPE-125-0-C
Weatherable
Black Polyethylene
0.125 3.18 0.210 5.33 0.35 0.89 0.06 1.60 0.50 12.70
SRPE-187-0-C 0.187 4.75 0.240 6.10 0.040 1.02 0.13 3.18 1.50 38.10
SRPE-250-0-C 0.250 6.35 0.375 9.53 0.045 1.14 0.19 4.78 2.00 50.80
SRPE-375-0-C 0.375 9.53 0.438 11.13 0.052 1.32 0.31 7.95 3.00 76.20
SRPE-500-0-C 0.500 12.70 0.563 14.30 0.062 1.57 0.38 9.53 4.00 101.60
SRPE-625-0-C 0.625 15.88 0.625 15.88 0.060 1.57 0.63 15.88 4.50 114.30
SRPE-750-0-C 0.750 15.88 0.750 19.05 0.065 1.65 0.75 19.05 5.00 127.00
SRPE-1000-0-C 1.000 25.40 1.110 28.19 0.070 1.78 1.00 25.40 7.00 177.80
SRNY-187-9-C
Natural Nylon 6.6
0.190 4.75 0.240 6.10 0.025 0.64 0.13 3.18 1.50 38.10
SRNY-250-9-C 0.250 6.35 0.375 9.53 0.030 0.76 0.19 4.78 2.00 50.80